4.Within 7 banking days, Buyer's bank sends non-Transferable Irrevocable Operative SBLC via MT760 or DLC via MT700 according to seller's bank verbiage to seller’s nominated bank
account for the first month’s shipment. 

5.Should buyer fail to issue payment instrument within 7 banking days, buyer will make cash deposit of a negotiable $350,000 (Three Hundred and Fifty Thousand USD) by TT wire transfer
for security guarantee to enable seller charter vessel and commence shipment. This payment will be deducted from the total cost of product after inspection at discharge port. 

6.Seller Issues Full POP Documents to the Buyer alongside with the 3% Performance Bond (PB).